Form-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Co	urt	of	

Case No.-___

1488/2022

.No.	Date o
	proce
1	

S

1-

of order ceedings 2 Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

13/10/2022

The appeal of Mr. Sardar Alam resubmitted today by Mr. Matiur Rehman Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing before touring Single Bench at Swat on $(7-1-2)^2$ Notices be issued to appellant and his counsel for the date fixed.

By the order of Chairman

GISTRAR

1046: 18/10/2025 -gregonpf Please pui the appeal before the benefit Advocate turill be prosented at the time of argument and The rules governing The Said Subjear 29/04/7985 is covening the Said Objection, Govin of N.W.F.P finance distantiment dition Notibication bearing no FD (PRC) 1-1/1985/ with regard to objection whith the is attached for your Kind Pensuat. of respondent No 3 is deted 22/08/2022 rejection Letter issued from the office Will regard To abjection No. 6 The Jour Kindeneridenerieur. respectively are attached with appeal for dated 22/04/2022, 20/07/2022 and 12/09/2023 humbly Submitted That defarimental appead Si II regard to objection No.5 it is Lesteried Sir,

Respected Sir,

It is submitted that the present appeal has been filed by the learned counsel for the appellant which was returned to him with office objection 1-9 (Flag-A). Today i.e on 07.10.2022 he re-filed the same without removing the objections no. 5, 6 & 7.

Now the appeal is submitted to your honour under rule-7 (c) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974 for appropriate order please.

Worthy Chairman

Objection removed and resubmicied. d. Ma 12/10/2022

REGISTRAR

2781/ST 10/10/2022

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR CHECK LIST

Cas	e Title:		
S#	CONTENTS	YES	NO
1	This Appeal has been presented by		,
2	Whether counsel / appellant/ respondent/ deponent have		
	signed the requisite document?		
3	Whether appeal is within time?		
4	Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed		
	mentioned?		. <u> </u>
5	Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed is	·	
	correct?		
6	Whether affidavit is appended?		
7	Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent oath		
	commissioner?		
8	Whether Appeal / Annexures are properly paged?		
9	Whether Certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal on the		
L	subject, furnished?		
10	Whether annexures are legible?		
11	Whether annexures are attested?		
12	Whether copies of annexures are readable/ clear?		I
13	Whether copy of appeal is delivered to AG/ DAG?		,
14	Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is		ſ
	attested and signed by Petitioner/ Appellant / Respondents?		
15	Whether number of referred cases given are correct?		
16	Whether appeal contains cutting / overwriting?		
17	Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the		
	appeal?		
18	Whether case relate to this Court?		
19	Whether requisite number of spare copies are attached?		
20	Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover?		
21	Whether addresses of parties given are complete?		
22	Whether index filed?		
23	Whether index is correct?	. .	•
24	Whether security and process fee deposited? On		
25	Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal		
	Rules 1974 Rule 11, Notice along with copy of Appeal and		
	annexures has been sent to Respondents? On		
26	Whether copies of comments / reply / rejoinder submitted?	1	
	On		
27	Whether copies of comments/ reply/ rejoinder provided to		
	opposite party? On		
Th :-	certified that formalities /documentations as required in the a	hovo t	ahla

It is certified that formalities /documentations as required in the above table, have been fulfilled.

Name:-____

Signature: -____

Dated: -_____

The appeal of Mr. Sardar Alam SST GHSS shahgram District Chitral Upper received today i.e. on 21.09.2022 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

- 1- Check list is not attached with the appeal.
- 2- Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.
- 3- Affidavit may be got attested by the Oath Commissioner.
- 4- Annexures-A to E referred to in the memo of appeal are not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
- 5- Copy of departmental appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
- 6- Copy of rejection order of departmental appeal in respect of appellant mentioned in the memo of appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
- 7- Copy of pay revision rules/policy mentioned in para-7 of the memo of appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
- 8- Chamber/Email address/contact number has not been mentioned on index/wakalat Nama.
- 9- Seven more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect may also be submitted with the appeal.

Note:- The documents which will be placed on file should have been legible/visible.

No. 2667-/S.T,

Dt. 22 9/2022

REGISTRAR SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Mr.Mati-ur-Rehman Adv.

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1488 /2022

Sadar Alam

VERSUS

Govt. of KPK

INDEX

S.No	Descriptions of Documents	Annex	Page
1	Memo of Appeal with affidavit		1-5
2	Copy of pay slip	``A''	6
3	Copy of appointment order	"B"	7-8
4	Copy of the Finance Department's Notifications	``C ″	9-10
5	Copy of pay slips of other employees	" D ″	. []
6	Copy of departmental representation	``E″	12
7	Wakalatnam		13

Appellant

Through <u>Mati Ur Rehman</u> Advocate High Court

0344-9704900

0300-9800804

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1488 /2022

Mayber Falstukbya Service Tribundi FLINEY NO. 1398 Dated 21-9-2022

Sadar Alam S/o Sher Alam, Senior Theology Teacher BPS-16, at GHSS Shagram Tehsil Mastuj, District Chitral Upper.

..... Appellant

VERSUS

- 1) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Through Chief Secretary, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
- **2)** Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Education, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
- **3)** Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Accountant General (AG) Peshawar.
- 4) District Education Officer (Male) District Chitral.
- 5) District Account officer (DAO), Chitral

..... Respondents

to-de

SERVICE APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 22.08.2022 WHEREBY; THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT REGARDING THE ANNUAL INCREMENT HAS BEEN REJECTED.

Respectfully Sheweth: -

 That the appellant belongs to a respectable family of District Chitral Upper and holds a Degrees / Sanads of Shahadat ul Alia Fil Uloom ul Islamia Wal Arabia (Bachelor

of Arts) and also hold Shahadat ul Alamia Fil Uloom ul Islamia Wal Arabia from Wafaqul Madaras Arabia, Pakistan.

(Copy of pay slip is attached herewith marked "A")

2) That on the same qualification mentioned hereinabove, the appellant has appointed as Arabic Teacher by the respondents.

(Copy of appointment order is attached herewith marked "B")

- 3) That on 1983 the than government has introduced a policy called "Pay Revision Year" under the scheme of ibid policy the employees who have been appointed between 2nd June up to 30th November and who were in receipt of pay in revised national pay scales would receive their first increment in Basic Pay Scale on 01-12-1983. But those employees who have been appointed between 1st July, 1983 and 30th November, 1983 and would not be entitled to receive their first increment in basic pay scale on 01-12-1983. In short, those employees who have completed their six months' tenure after the initial appointment are entitled for the said increment and rest of employees are not entitled.
- 4) That needless to mention here that those employees who have opted for re-fixation on their pay on or after 01-07-1983 in terms of Finance Department's notification bearing No FD (PRC) 1-1/85-IV dated 01-02-1985 are also not entitled to draw the said increment. And that all promoted Civil Servants who have not completed the mandatory period of six months of service are also not entitled to get the increment.

(Copy of the Finance Department's Notifications are attached herewith marked "C")

5) That the ibid policy has again introduced by the than government of 2007, with the above mentioned conditions, that those employees and promoted Civil Servants who have not completed their six months of service on initial appointment, and promoted Civil Servants after getting promotion have not completed six months of service are not entitled for the said benefits. Needless to mention here that some Civil Servants who were appointed initially and some of those got promotion, but not fulfilling the required conditions of six months of service also getting the said benefits.

(Copy of pay slips of other employees are attached herewith marked "D")

- 6) That admittedly the present appellant was appointed on 2007 and possessing less than six months of service when the said policy was announced by the respondents.
- 7) That some of co-appointee of the present appellant, despite their less than of six months of services are getting the said relief and the present appellant has been discriminated without cogent reasons.
- 8) That being aggrieved from the actions and inactions of the respondents the present appellant has preferred and appeal before the competent authority on 26-04.2022, which was referred to respondent No 3/ Accountant General office.

(Copy of departmental representation is attached herewith marked "E")

- 9) That the respondent no 5 after referring the said Notifications dismissed the plea of appellant on 22-08-2022, with the observation that the appellant has less than six months of service, therefore not entitled for the said increment.
- 10) That feeling aggrieved from actions and inactions of respondents, the appellant has no other remedy except to seeks indulgence of this Hon'ble Tribunal / Forum for redressal of his grievances, on the following amongst other grounds: -

GROUNDS

- A. That the impugned order dated 22.08.2022 is against the law, facts, rules, regulations and without lawful authority thus liable to be set aside.
- B. That disentitling the present appellant from the annual increment on first appointment pay revision year to those who have less than six months' service is against the Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of Pakistan, 1973. Hence liable to be set aside.
- **C. That** it is also worth perusal and required consideration that the service record of other employees is also supporting the stance of appellant, hence the impugned order dated 22.08.2022 and disentitling the appellant from the annual increment which is sheer violation of fundamental right, rules and regulation protected under the law and procedure.
- D. That the respondents are badly failed to follow the law, rules and regulations and astonishingly the pay and salary policy of the Education department, but the impugned order is also violation of laid down polices, hence invites consideration of this Hon'ble Tribunal.
- **E.** That the present appeal is well within time and this Hon'ble Tribunal may entertain this appeal under the law.
- **F. That** the impugned order of the respondents without adopting proper criteria and codal requirements by the respondents is against the worthy ruling of the Hon'ble Superior Courts of Pakistan and therefore, the same is illegal practice and such practice adversely affects efficiency of incumbents and also reduces their confidence and faith in public, hence the impugned order and differing the appellant from his promotion are liable to be un-held on this score also.
- **G. That** any other ground which has not been specifically mentioned will be agitated at the time of arguments with kind permission of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that, on acceptance of the instant appeal the Hon'ble Tribunal may very graciously be declared the impugned order dated: 22.08.2022 and disentitling the appellant from annual increment on first appointment by the respondents as illegal, unlawful, without lawful authority and void ab-initio and to be set-aside.

Any other relief may also kindly be granted in the circumstances of the appellant's case.

opellant

Through

Mati Ur Rehman

Advocate High Court

0344-9704900

AFFIDAVIT

0300-9800804

I, Sadar Alam S/o Sher Alam, Senior Theology Teacher BPS-16, at GHSS Shagram Tehsil Mastuj, District Chitral Upper (Appellant), do hereby affirm and declare on oath that the contents of accompanying Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble court.

Depgr

Dist. Govt. NWFP-Provincial District Accounts Office Chitral Upper Monthly Salary Statement (August-2022)





Personal Information of Mr SARDAR ALAM d/w/s of SHER ALAM KHAN

NTN: CNIC: 1520258264981 Personnel Number: 00361012 Entry into Govt. Service: 07.06.2007 Date of Birth: 01.03.1978

Length of Service: 15 Years 02 Months 026 Days

Employment Category: Ac Designation: SENIOR THE	tive Temporary OLOGY TEACHER	80997896-DISTRICT G	OVERNME	NT KHYBE
DDO Code: CU6089-Princi Payroll Section: 001 GPF A/C No:		Cash Center: 56 GPF Balance:		100,205.00
Vendor Number: - Pay aud Allowances:	Pay scale: BPS For - 202	22 Pay Scale Type: Civil	BPS: 16	Pay Stage: 13

·	Wage type	Amount	Wage	e type	Amount
0001		57,450.00	1001 House Rent Allo	wance 45%	4,091.00
	Basic Pay	5.000.00	1300 Medical Allowar	4	1,500.00
	Convey Allowance 2005	3.000.00	2148 15% Adhoc Reli		740.00
	UAA-CHITRAL 40%(16 G/NG)	504.00	2316 Teaching Allowa		3,782.00
	Adhoc Relief Allow @10%		2347 Adhoc Rel Al 15		5,801.00
2341	Dispr. Red All 15% 2022KP	5,801.00	2347 [Autioc Rel Al 15	7/6 22(1 517)	

Deductions - General

Wage type	Amount	Wage typ	Amount
3016 GPF Subscription	-3,340.00	3501 Benevolent Fund	-1,500.00
	and the second se	3990 Emp.Edu. Fund KPK	-150.00
3609 Income Tax 4004 R. Benefits & Death Comp:	-650.00		0.00

Deductions - Loans and Advances

	-				
1	Description	. 1	Principal amount	Deduction	Balance
Loan	GPF Loan Principal Instal		449,000.00	-22,500.00	246,500.00
6505	OPP LOan Philopar motor		and the second sec		

Deductions - Income Tax 9,416.90 Recoverable: Exempted: 0.22-Recovered till August-2022: 1,884.00 Payable: 11,300.68

58,587.00 Net Pay: (Rs.): -29,082.00 Deductions: (Rs.): 87,669.00 Gross Pay (Rs.):

Payee Name: SARDAR ALAM Account Number: 5264-6

Bank Details: NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, 230321 CHITRAL BRANCH CHITRAL BRANCH,

Balance: Earned: Availed: **Opening Balance:** Leaves:

Permanent Address:

Housing Status: No Official Domicile: NW - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa City: DO SCHOOL AND LITERACY Temp. Address:

Email: City:

(499671/08.09.2022/10:23:23) 2) All amounts are in Pak Rupees 3) Errors & omissions excepted

 $\left(l\right) \right)$

а. Э

•

Annet D

Di Mont Personal Information of Mr RAHM Personnel Numbér: 00358849 CM	ANU ULLAH d/w/s of ANU ULLAH d/w	ntinal http://www.colory http://wwww.colory http://wwww.colory http://wwww.colory http://www.colory ht		
Employment Category: Active Temp Designation: SBNIOR THEOLOGY	2012 RY EFACHER	\$9001314-DISTRICT G	OVERNMENT KHYB	
GPF A/C No: 358849 Inte Vendor Number: 30221000 - RAHM	F Section: 001 rest Applied: Yes	Cash Center: 54 GPF Halance:	584,323 RAL	
Wage type	l	Wa	ge type	
0001 Basic Pay	59,710,00	1001 House Bent All		Amjunt 4.09100
1210 Convey Allowance 2005	5,000:00	1918 UAA-CHITRA		3,000 00
1947 Medical Allow 15% (16-22)	1,500:00	2148 15% Adhoo Rel		780.00
2199 Adhac Relief Allow @11. 5	579,00	2316 Teaching Allow		3,782,00
2341 Dispr. Red All 15% 20.2 .P	6,0 1,00	2347 Adlioc Rel Al 1		6,025,00
Wage type 3016 GPF Subsaription	Amount -3,340,00	Was 3501 Benavolent Fun	te type 1	Amount -1.500.00
3609 Income Tax	-759.00	3990 Emp.Edu, Fund	КРК	-15 .00
4004 R. Benefits & Death Comp:	-650.00			obo
Deductions - Loans and Advances			-	
Lonn Descript	lon	Principal amount	Deduction	Balince
-	Lil July-2022; 759 Deductions: (Rs.); D, 429877 ATALEEQ Availad:	-6,399.00 No	:t Pay: (Rs.); 84,(052.00
Permenent Address: City: HEAD MASTER OHS Temp. Address:	Domicile: NW - Khyt Email:	er Pakhtunkhwa	Housing Status	i: No OM Jial
(````		" ". .)		

Annex E»

Officienta Secountant General Astronomica Polisien Store (1991) Store 50

11 CO - 222 - 222 - 22

11. (1947.) 1. 3. 1. 1. 1.

DE DISTRICT ACCOUNTS D'UDER.

Revision parto then the have been than sint others of

The predering and is directed to related your store letter Nor DAO, China and a predering and is directed to relate to be considered and to save for the set in the predering the predering and the predering and to save for the predering of the predering the predering the predering of the predering of the predering the predering the predering the predering of the predering predering the predering the predering the predering of the predering of the predering the predering the predering the predering of the predering of the predering predering the predering the predering the predering the predering of the predering of the predering the predering the predering the predering of the predering of the predering the predering the predering the predering the predering the predering of the predering t

Crit 1

EDEDTHERE DE DETTE PARA

مج رود المال المسي الولا الم (8) 21 (Ang 1 (8) (a) ~ (a) - (a) - (a) - (a) (+) 1 m 1 20 (2) 8 4 (C) 2 1 - () The way (5) הארוריך ובי بة حري ((۲۵) متيجير () 00131010 1110 ومحدمة الم (مير からううこ 170,000000000000000000 مر ولا مع و و و و و و اسا اس 1133-5-7175-1515-278,000 (م عرار بالم توجد و مع المعد المعد م و الم الم الم [n] [n]106 +16202700 car 10617219 301 בראר באי היירוראיז ארי לרי ראי جند کردا کم ایم جود الم الم الم الم الم الم الم والبط عالى لالما العالية المالي المالية ويرابع المي منام المبادي المبايي الماليدة والد $\gamma \gamma \gamma \gamma \gamma$ 200. cicle : 12 cap 6 1 2 and كالمتحيل بسنان المتلجة العلمة فالمح سنان تستعلن

5.0 (162) Muhammad farcal. (571) (158) NONHON VO DOSY (F) (1) CIIS HOMMON AN BODOS (9) (1) Mirey Uddin (211) (211) (21) B (115) noissalt 401105 (4). (3) Sardar Alam FED (115) 404050 pionimoryou (71) nibber uniempheru 55-57 (155) Appleant.

11.4.00

9

1 ma

litectore 15 15 veguested that would go and by monthy more bounded the dectator on said Appeal.

againse linae Hopeal, Milh due respect, II is howeldy sus with and milh due respect, II is howeldy sus with and with due respect, II is howeldy sus with and with due respect, II is howeldy sus with an

Subject. Application fou Ramindar.

אוסנה האלבת כדיונתסך. וצב הססתודא התנתיכו בקחרסניפא סלגונהת (בחס) **∍**γ]

(115) Josep pour (15) (3) י לדטייק (155) AMULITON HO. יצטיראיט דע עקעעותוו (211) כ Former (5) manu (115) man (155) UNITAR HOURS (1) (1557 with LUPLOS 3 (155) MOUSIN F-SHIMOYANN (2) (D'allow show under (122) BL TEST 160/21 16 ל ללוי ביייי ניק Proceede us deresion / opinion on suid appearly. סורט וסיינה ל נייח ציטיק טלאוכ אישי אודסטר וציחלטוכי וג'וז עוקטווכזרכי וואיה טו ·usudo inch ist invite ozof wich is mode pros sin prosting and prove and 043 10 57 98 was 200 (241 - (220 / 22) ASTICUTION RADANS CE O MANNAGE (ELORINOITE) (DEO) more as abben grand an queron porre bulling an abberry partas in השינה מדולריני נויתו ניים proces spon 115/7 המצורה ידי טוליור שוניט לסג ריעהיעול וייה נטווי ג ארט בו ווליה הרייויי ואה האישואל ארבנהיכן ארואייאו לצונרכה לאינאאי רואלנא 01

لجد الت بالم جيز مير مسرو من ول اشار (13),ک ، **جمعانب ،** سر در رسالج بنام حکومت مقدمه دعوى ج م باعث تحريراً نكه مقدمهمندرج عودان بالامين ابني طرف ۔ ے واسطے مدرزی وجواب دہی کہ ساکا روائی متعلقہ آن مقام بيشاور كيليخ متى المن ، دند الم المرديشان التي الم ، قرر کر کے اقرار کیا ج تا ہے ۔ کہ صاحب موصوف کو مقدمہ کی کل کاروائی کا کامل اختیار ہو گا ۔ نیز و ہیل صاحب کو راضی ; مہ کرنے ق تقرر ثالث و فیصلہ پر حلف دیتے جواب دہی اور اقبال دعویٰ اور بسورت د گری کر _ نے اجراء اور وصول چیک و روپیہ ار عرش دعویٰ اور درخوا۔ - ہر قشم کی تصدیق زرای پر دستخط کرانے کا اختیار ہو گا۔ نیز صورت عدم پیروی یا ڈگری کیطرفہ یا اپل کی برا مدگ اور منسوخی نیز دائر کرنے اپیل نگرانی و نظر ثانی و پیروی کرنے کا مختاج ہوگا۔ از بصورت ضرورت منگدمہ مذکور کے کل یا جزوی کاروائی کے داسطے اور دکیل یا مختار قانونی کو اپنے ہمراہ یا اپنے بجائے تنزر کا اختیار ہو گا۔ اور صاحب مقمرر شدہ کو بھی دن جملہ مذکور با اخترار ات حاصل ہو ر کے اوراس کا ساختہ پر داختہ منظور وقبول ہوگا دوران مقدمہ میں جوخر چہ ہر جانہ التوائے مقدمہ ہوں گے سبب سے وہوگا ۔ کوئی تاریخ پیشی مقام دورہ پر ہو یا حد سے باہر ہوتو وکیل صاحب، پابند ہوں گے۔ کہ پیروک ذرکور کریں ۔ لہذا دکالت نامہ کھدیا کہ سندر ہے۔ المرقوم ماه كتنوير <u>۶2026</u> SS. Jall of Jacker تتحالرص د مغت بنول فيلينا المراد فمعلكه علكه تركيم منطور ب ...l.